

**Mex 42/24**  
**Reg-134/24**

24.02.25

Petitioner files hazira along with prayer for withdrawing money of Rs. 3000/- from judicial cash.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Judicial Cashier is directed to do needful.

OP files time petition.

None moves.

Time prayer is rejected as DW pending against the OP.

To 09.04.25 for ER of DW.

Sd/-  
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip