

Mex 42/24

01.07.25

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files hazira along with party receipt.

Let the party receipt be kept with the record.

OP files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard the learned lawyers for the both sides and perused the case record.

Considered.

Accordingly, time prayer is rejected.

Issue W/A against the OP.

To 09.09.25 for ER of WA.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip